KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION STAFF NOTE
Topic: Approval of Committee Assignment for KBE Member JoAnn Adams Date: June 2022
Action Requested: Review Action/Consent Action/Discussion Held In: Full Board Curriculum, Instruction and Assessment Operations
SUMMARY OF ISSUE BEFORE THE BOARD:
To take action on the committee assignment for KBE Member JoAnn Adams.
COMMISSIONER'S RECOMMENDATION:
The Commissioner recommends that the board approve the placement of JoAnn Adams on the KBE Awards Committee.
APPLICABLE STATUTE OR REGULATION:
Kentucky Board of Education Policy Manual
BACKGROUND:
Existing Policy:
The board chair, with the approval of the board, shall establish standing and ad hoc committees to carry out specific board tasks, to preliminarily consider matters to come before the board and/or to evaluate policy alternatives. No board committee may act independently on behalf of the board unless the committee's charge specifically empowers the committee to act on the board's behalf.
The chair, with the approval of the board, shall name members and chairs for all committees. All board members are expected to serve on committees.
Summary of Issue:
JoAnn Adams has requested to serve on the Awards Committee.
Budget Impact:
N/A
GROUPS CONSULTED AND BRIEF SUMMARY OF RESPONSES:
N/A
CONTACT PERSON(S):

Meredith Brewer, Director of Education Policy Office of the Commissioner

1

Email: meredith.brewer@education.ky.gov (502) 564-6569

Commissioner of Education

Category:

Educator Workforce Diversity

Portrait of a Graduate Partnerships

Racial Equity

Commitment

Student-Centered Accountability System

Early Childhood

District Support